September 1, 2025

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY CRIME LOG AND FIRE LOG FOR 07/04/2025 - 09/01/2025

10f3

Receive/etc known stolen
property (M)

Burglary
CSA Report

Drive W/O License

Petty theft - From building (M)

Harassment

UC Policy Violation

CSA Report

Bench warrant/failure to appear

on misdemeanor charge (M)
Obey Traffic Control Signs

Sexual penetration
w/force/fear/etc - Sodomy (F)

Rape

Harassment

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Vehicle Burglary

Harassment

Inflict corporal injury on
spouse/cohabitant/datng
relatnshp - Aggravated (F)

Viol crt ord dom violence (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Fight/challenge fight public
place - Disorderly conduct (M)

Bench warrant/failure to appear

on felony charge (F)

Bench warrant/failure to
appear on misdemeanor charge
(M)

Possess controlled substance
(M)

Case/Incident

25-305

2507080026

2507100023

25-310

25-311

2507190013
2507230029

2507280025

25-318

25-319

2507290022
2507300036

25-323

2507310030

2508040016

25-325

25-326

25-327

25-330

25-335

07/08/2025 17:45

07/08/2025 17:45
07/10/2025 09:28

07/15/2025 17:45

07/15/2025 22:00

07/19/2025 09:24
07/23/2025 14:33

07/28/2025 15:59

07/28/2025 23:45

07/29/2025 14:27

07/29/2025 14:27
07/30/2025 17:30

07/31/2025 14:19

07/31/2025 14:19

08/04/2025 08:55

08/04/2025 12:52

08/07/2025 16:02

08/09/2025 09:04

08/12/2025 14:33

08/18/2025 15:14

06/24/2025 09:47 -
06/24/2025 09:47

07/15/2025 17:45

07/15/2025 20:30 -
07/15/2025 22:00

07/28/2025 23:45

09/26/2024 - 10/13/2024

07/30/2025 11:15 - 16:55

08/04/2025 13:24

08/05/2025 18:00 -
08/05/2025 21:00

08/09/2025 09:04
08/12/2025 14:33

08/18/2025 15:14 -
08/18/2025 15:14

Burbank Park, 470 E Olive Av, Merced, CA

Burbank Park, 470 E Olive Av, Merced, CA

Campus, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Lake Yosemite, 5714 N Lake Rd, Merced,
CA

Sustainability Research & Engineering,
5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Campus, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA
4275 Korbel Av, Merced, CA
Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic

Walk, Merced, CA

Scholars Ln, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA
Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Student Services Building, 228 Ansel
Adams Rd, Merced, CA

Student Services Building, 228 Ansel
Adams Rd, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA
Ucmpd
Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic

Walk, Merced, CA
Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA

Taps, 0204 Facilities Loop, Merced, CA

2615 Piedmont Dr, Merced, CA

Information Only 06/24/2025

Report Taken
Information Only

Cleared by Arrest 07/17/2025

Cleared by Arrest 07/15/2025

Report Taken
Report Taken

Information Only

Cleared by Arrest 07/29/2025

Pending in Department

Information Only

Report Taken

Information Only 07/31/2025

Report Taken

Information Only

Unfounded 08/07/2025
Information Only 08/09/2025

Unfounded 08/12/2025

Cleared by Arrest 08/18/2025

No

Unknown

Unknown

No

No

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

No

No

Unknown

Unknown

Yes

Unknown

Unknown

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No
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September 1, 2025

Possess unlawful
paraphernalia (M)

Bench warrant/failure to appear

on misdemeanor charge (M)

Appropriate lost property (M)

Stolen Vehicle

Threaten crime with intent to
terrorize (M)

Harassment

Appropriate lost property (M)

Stolen Vehicle
Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Vandalism:deface property

(M)

Petty Theft

Disorderly conduct:alcohol (M)
Veh approaching intersection
shall yield right-of-way

Inflict corporal injury on
spouse/cohabitant/datng
relatnshp - Aggravated (F)

Disorderly conduct:under
influence of drug - Disorderly
conduct (M)

Theft of prop after prior - All
other larceny (F)

Petty Theft
CSA Report

Grand theft - All other larceny
(F)

Petty Theft

Vandalism less than $400 (M)

Case/Incident

25-336

25-338

2508210031

25-340

2508210044

25-341

2508220021

25-342

2508230034

25-343

25-344

25-345

25-346

25-348

2508260034

2508270026

25-349

2508270029

25-350

08/19/2025 14:02

08/21/2025 12:06

08/21/2025 12:06

08/21/2025 16:24

08/21/2025 16:24

08/22/2025 10:11

08/22/2025 10:11

08/23/2025 15:24

08/23/2025 15:24

08/24/2025 01:42

08/24/2025 18:07

08/25/2025 13:34

08/26/2025 02:48

08/26/2025 13:33
08/26/2025 13:33

08/27/2025 09:53

08/27/2025 10:43

08/27/2025 10:43

08/27/2025 13:39

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT

08/19/2025 14:02 -
08/19/2025 14:02

08/21/2025 10:02 -
08/21/2025 11:20

08/21/2025 - 08/21/2025

08/22/2025 10:00 -
08/22/2025 11:30

08/23/2025 09:00 - 20:30

08/24/2025 01:42

08/24/2025 18:07

08/25/2025 13:34

08/26/2025 02:39 -
08/26/2025 02:49

08/26/2025 13:33

08/27/2025 10:43

08/27/2025 13:39

Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

Student Activities & Athletics Center, 0255
Muir Pass, Merced, CA

Student Activities & Athletics Center, 0255
Muir Pass, Merced, CA

Kolligian Library, 0201 Scholars Lane,
Merced, CA

Kolligian Library, 0201 Scholars Lane,
Merced, CA

Student Activities & Athletics Center, 0255
Muir Pass, Merced, CA

Student Activities & Athletics Center, 0255
Muir Pass, Merced, CA

Half Dome Quad, 0229 Ranchers Rd,
Merced, CA

Ecec Parking Lot, 0229 Ranchers Rd,
Merced, CA

Tuolumne Hall, Ranchers Rd/Muir Pass,
Merced, CA

Bellevue Lot, 5201 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Ucmpd

Dining Center, 0214 Scholars Lane,
Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

COB2 Plaza, Shaver Lake Rd/Ranchers Rd,
Merced, CA

COB2 Plaza, Shaver Lake Rd/Ranchers Rd,
Merced, CA

Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Cleared by Arrest 08/19/2025

Information Only 08/21/2025

Report Taken

Unfounded 08/21/2025

Report Taken

Information Only 08/22/2025

Report Taken

Cleared by Exception 08/23/2025

Report Taken

Information Only 08/24/2025

Information Only 08/24/2025

Cleared by Arrest 08/25/2025

Disciplinary Referral 08/26/2025

Cleared by Exception 08/26/2025
Report Taken

Information Only

Cleared by Exception 08/27/2025

Report Taken

Disciplinary Referral 08/27/2025

No

No

Unknown

No

Unknown

No

Unknown

Yes

Unknown

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Unknown

Unknown

No

Unknown

No
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September 1, 2025

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Petty Theft

Graffiti

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Vandalism
Theft of personal property - All
other larceny (M)

Stolen Vehicle
CRIMINAL THREATS

Annoying telephone
call:obscene/threatening -
Intimidation (M)

Harassment
Hit & Run Prop Dmg: Notify
Owner

Petty Theft

Annoying telephone
call:obscene/threatening -
Intimidation (M)

Annoying/Threatening/Obscene
Phone Calls

Annoying telephone
call:obscene/threatening -
Intimidation (M)

Annoying/Threatening/Obscene
Phone Calls

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Petty Theft

Reckless Driving: Highway

Graffiti

Harassment

Case/Incident

2508270040

2508270041

25-353

2508280040

25-354

2508280042

2508290032

25-358

2508290036

25-359

2508290073

25-363

2508300016

25-364

2508300044

25-365

2508310032

25-367

2509010035

2509010037

08/27/2025 17:21

08/27/2025 17:26

08/28/2025 13:18

08/28/2025 13:18

08/28/2025 13:20

08/28/2025 13:20

08/29/2025 09:29

08/29/2025 12:30

08/29/2025 12:30

08/29/2025 14:44

08/29/2025 22:30

08/30/2025 04:22

08/30/2025 04:22

08/30/2025 19:42

08/30/2025 19:42

08/31/2025 11:39

08/31/2025 18:45

08/31/2025 20:31

09/01/2025 14:37

09/01/2025 14:46

08/28/2025 12:23 -
08/28/2025 12:30

08/28/2025 13:20

08/21/2025 18:00

08/29/2025 14:44

08/30/2025 04:22

08/30/2025 19:00

08/31/2025 11:39

08/31/2025 20:27

Dining Center, 0214 Scholars Lane,
Merced, CA

Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

Cob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Cob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Mariposa Hall, 0212 Bobcat Lane,
Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA
Scholars Lot, 1 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

Dining Center, 0214 Scholars Lane,
Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA
Kolligian Library, 0201 Scholars Lane,
Merced, CA

University Transit Center, Bellevue
Rd/University Ave, Merced, CA

Uc Merced, Cottonwood Loop
Rd/Swainsons Hawk Rd, Merced, CA

Downtown Campus Center, 655 W 18TH
St, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Assisted

Information Only

Disciplinary Referral 08/26/2025

Report Taken

Information Only 08/28/2025
Report Taken

Report Taken

Information Only 08/29/2025

Report Taken

Information Only 08/29/2025

Information Only

Unfounded 08/30/2025

Report Taken

Information Only 08/30/2025

Report Taken

Information Only 08/31/2025

Report Taken

Unfounded 08/31/2025

Report Taken

Report Taken

Unknown

Unknown

No

Unknown

No

Unknown

Unknown

No

Unknown

No

Unknown

No

Unknown

No

Unknown

No

Unknown

No

Unknown

Unknown
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