DAILY CRIME LOG AND FIRE LOG FOR 07/04/2025 - 09/01/2025

Nature	Case/Incident	Reported	Occurred	Location	Disposition	On Campus?	Area
Receive/etc known stolen property (M)	25-305	07/08/2025 17:45	06/24/2025 09:47 - 06/24/2025 09:47	Burbank Park, 470 E Olive Av, Merced, CA	Information Only 06/24/2025	No	UCM
Burglary	2507080026	07/08/2025 17:45		Burbank Park, 470 E Olive Av, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
CSA Report	2507100023	07/10/2025 09:28		Campus, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only	Unknown	
Drive W/O License	25-310	07/15/2025 17:45	07/15/2025 17:45	Lake Yosemite, 5714 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/17/2025	No	UCM
Petty theft - From building (M)	25-311	07/15/2025 22:00	07/15/2025 20:30 - 07/15/2025 22:00	Sustainability Research & Engineering, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/15/2025	No	ANIGH T
Harassment	2507190013	07/19/2025 09:24		Campus, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
UC Policy Violation	2507230029	07/23/2025 14:33		4275 Korbel Av, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
CSA Report	2507280025	07/28/2025 15:59		Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic Walk, Merced, CA	Information Only	Unknown	
Bench warrant/failure to appear on misdemeanor charge (M)	25-318	07/28/2025 23:45	07/28/2025 23:45	Scholars Ln, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 07/29/2025	No	UCM
Obey Traffic Control Signs							
Sexual penetration w/force/fear/etc - Sodomy (F)	25-319	07/29/2025 14:27	09/26/2024 - 10/13/2024	Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Pending in Department	No	1-1
Rape	2507290022	07/29/2025 14:27		Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Information Only	Unknown	1-1
Harassment	2507300036	07/30/2025 17:30		Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	1-1
Petty theft - All other larceny (M)	25-323	07/31/2025 14:19	07/30/2025 11:15 - 16:55	Student Services Building, 228 Ansel Adams Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only 07/31/2025	Yes	1
Vehicle Burglary	2507310030	07/31/2025 14:19		Student Services Building, 228 Ansel Adams Rd, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Harassment	2508040016	08/04/2025 08:55		Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Information Only	Unknown	1-1
Inflict corporal injury on spouse/cohabitant/datng relatnshp - Aggravated (F)	25-325	08/04/2025 12:52	08/04/2025 13:24	Ucmpd		Yes	UCM
Viol crt ord dom violence (M)	25-326	08/07/2025 16:02	08/05/2025 18:00 - 08/05/2025 21:00	Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic Walk, Merced, CA	Unfounded 08/07/2025	Yes	UCM
Vandalism:deface property (M)	25-327	08/09/2025 09:04	08/09/2025 09:04	Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/09/2025	No	UCM
Fight/challenge fight public place - Disorderly conduct (M)	25-330	08/12/2025 14:33	08/12/2025 14:33	Taps, 0204 Facilities Loop, Merced, CA	Unfounded 08/12/2025	Yes	UCM
Bench warrant/failure to appear on felony charge (F)	25-335	08/18/2025 15:14	08/18/2025 15:14 - 08/18/2025 15:14	2615 Piedmont Dr, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 08/18/2025	No	UCM
Bench warrant/failure to appear on misdemeanor charge (M)							
Possess controlled substance (M)							

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT

Nature	Case/Incident	Reported	Occurred	Location	Disposition	On Campus?	Area
Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)							
Bench warrant/failure to appear on misdemeanor charge (M)	25-336	08/19/2025 14:02	08/19/2025 14:02 - 08/19/2025 14:02	Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA	Cleared by Arrest 08/19/2025	No	UCM
Appropriate lost property (M)	25-338	08/21/2025 12:06	08/21/2025 10:02 - 08/21/2025 11:20	Student Activities & Athletics Center, 0255 Muir Pass, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/21/2025	No	UCM
Stolen Vehicle	2508210031	08/21/2025 12:06		Student Activities & Athletics Center, 0255 Muir Pass, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Threaten crime with intent to terrorize (M)	25-340	08/21/2025 16:24	08/21/2025 - 08/21/2025	Kolligian Library, 0201 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Unfounded 08/21/2025	No	UCM
Harassment	2508210044	08/21/2025 16:24		Kolligian Library, 0201 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Appropriate lost property (M)	25-341	08/22/2025 10:11	08/22/2025 10:00 - 08/22/2025 11:30	Student Activities & Athletics Center, 0255 Muir Pass, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/22/2025	No	UCM
Stolen Vehicle	2508220021	08/22/2025 10:11		Student Activities & Athletics Center, 0255 Muir Pass, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Petty theft - All other larceny (M)	25-342	08/23/2025 15:24	08/23/2025 09:00 - 20:30	Half Dome Quad, 0229 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Exception 08/23/2025	Yes	UCM
Vandalism:deface property (M)							
Petty Theft	2508230034	08/23/2025 15:24		Ecec Parking Lot, 0229 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Disorderly conduct:alcohol (M)	25-343	08/24/2025 01:42	08/24/2025 01:42	Tuolumne Hall, Ranchers Rd/Muir Pass, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/24/2025	Yes	UCM
Veh approaching intersection shall yield right-of-way	25-344	08/24/2025 18:07	08/24/2025 18:07	Bellevue Lot, 5201 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/24/2025	No	UCM
Inflict corporal injury on spouse/cohabitant/datng relatnshp - Aggravated (F)	25-345	08/25/2025 13:34	08/25/2025 13:34	Ucmpd	Cleared by Arrest 08/25/2025	Yes	UCM
Disorderly conduct:under influence of drug - Disorderly conduct (M)	25-346	08/26/2025 02:48	08/26/2025 02:39 - 08/26/2025 02:49	Dining Center, 0214 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Disciplinary Referral 08/26/2025	Yes	ANIGH T
Theft of prop after prior - All other larceny (F)	25-348	08/26/2025 13:33	08/26/2025 13:33	Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Cleared by Exception 08/26/2025	Yes	UCM
Petty Theft	2508260034	08/26/2025 13:33		Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	1-1
CSA Report	2508270026	08/27/2025 09:53		Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic Walk, Merced, CA	Information Only	Unknown	
Grand theft - All other larceny (F)	25-349	08/27/2025 10:43	08/27/2025 10:43	COB2 Plaza, Shaver Lake Rd/Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA	Cleared by Exception 08/27/2025	No	UCM
Petty Theft	2508270029	08/27/2025 10:43		COB2 Plaza, Shaver Lake Rd/Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Vandalism less than \$400 (M)	25-350	08/27/2025 13:39	08/27/2025 13:39	Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Disciplinary Referral 08/27/2025	No	UCM

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT

Nature	Case/Incident	Reported	Occurred	Location	Disposition	On Campus?	Area
Petty Theft	2508270040	08/27/2025 17:21		Dining Center, 0214 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Assisted	Unknown	
Graffiti	2508270041	08/27/2025 17:26		Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA	Information Only	Unknown	
Vandalism:deface property (M)	25-353	08/28/2025 13:18	08/28/2025 12:23 - 08/28/2025 12:30	Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA	Disciplinary Referral 08/26/2025	No	UCM
Vandalism	2508280040	08/28/2025 13:18		Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Theft of personal property - All other larceny (M)	25-354	08/28/2025 13:20	08/28/2025 13:20	Cob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/28/2025	No	1
Stolen Vehicle	2508280042	08/28/2025 13:20		Cob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
CRIMINAL THREATS	2508290032	08/29/2025 09:29		Mariposa Hall, 0212 Bobcat Lane, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Annoying telephone call:obscene/threatening - Intimidation (M)	25-358	08/29/2025 12:30	08/21/2025 18:00	Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/29/2025	No	UCM
Harassment	2508290036	08/29/2025 12:30		Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	1-1
Hit & Run Prop Dmg: Notify Owner	25-359	08/29/2025 14:44	08/29/2025 14:44	Scholars Lot, 1 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/29/2025	No	UCM
Petty Theft	2508290073	08/29/2025 22:30		Dining Center, 0214 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Information Only	Unknown	
Annoying telephone call:obscene/threatening - Intimidation (M)	25-363	08/30/2025 04:22	08/30/2025 04:22	Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Unfounded 08/30/2025	No	1-1
Annoying/Threatening/Obscene Phone Calls	2508300016	08/30/2025 04:22		Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	1-1
Annoying telephone call:obscene/threatening - Intimidation (M)	25-364	08/30/2025 19:42	08/30/2025 19:00	Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/30/2025	No	UCM
Annoying/Threatening/Obscene Phone Calls	2508300044	08/30/2025 19:42		Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	1-1
Vandalism:deface property (M)	25-365	08/31/2025 11:39	08/31/2025 11:39	Kolligian Library, 0201 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA	Information Only 08/31/2025	No	UCM
Petty Theft	2508310032	08/31/2025 18:45		University Transit Center, Bellevue Rd/University Ave, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Reckless Driving: Highway	25-367	08/31/2025 20:31	08/31/2025 20:27	Uc Merced, Cottonwood Loop Rd/Swainsons Hawk Rd, Merced, CA	Unfounded 08/31/2025	No	UCM
Graffiti	2509010035	09/01/2025 14:37		Downtown Campus Center, 655 W 18TH St, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	
Harassment	2509010037	09/01/2025 14:46		Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA	Report Taken	Unknown	1-1